

## Government of Jammu And Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat J&K

Phone No:-0191-2561521 (J) 0194-2485421(K)

Email-jdpeducation@gmail.com

Subject:- "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024"-Appointment of Nodal Officer thereof.

Ref:-

**D.O.No. 6-10/2023-PMP-5 dated:-13-12-2023** from Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education, Government of India, New Delhi.

Government Order No. 453 –JK(Edu) of 2023 Dated:-90 -12-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Ms. Girija Chillo, Coordinator Project Director, Samagra Shiksha J&K as Nodal Officer for "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024" envisioned by Hon'ble Prime Minister of India.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Alok Kumar)
Principal Secretary to Government
School Education Department

No: Edu-NCSE/201/2022-01-SED (7077378) Copy to the:- Dated:- 20 -12-2023

- 1. Sh. Sanjay Kumar, IAS Secretary, Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Special Secretary to Government (K/A/N), School Education Department for information.
- 3. Director School Education Jammu for information.
- 4. Director School Education Kashmir for information.
- 5. Project Director Samagra Shiksha J&K for information and necessary action.
- 6. Ms. Girija Chillo Coordinator PD Samagra Shiksha, J&K for information & necessary action.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 8. I/c website.
- 9. Government order file.

( Rayinder Singh)
Deputy Director (PD&M)
School Education Department